NR5020S Series
Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors
FEATURES
A PPLICATIONS
Rev.01 Page 1
 RoHS compliant
 Highly accurate dimensions
 Terminals are highly resistant to external forces

Size Code: L*W*T
①
②
③ Feature Type:Standard
④��
⑤��
⑥��
Initial inductance value: 2R2 = 2.2uH
Inductance Tolerance:M±20%
Packing：Tape & Reel
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
NR 5020 S 2R2 M T
① ②  ③ ④�� ⑤� ⑥��
Shape and Dimensions (Unit:mm)
Series A B C D E F a Typ. b Typ. c Typ.
NR5020S 5.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 2.0 Max. 4.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 2.5±0.2 2.3 1.4 4.2
Electrical Characteristics List
Rev.01 Page 2
※1: All test data is referenced to 20°C ambient;
※2: Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller;
※*3: Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;
※*4: Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T =40°C) from 20°C ambient.
Notes:
NO.
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Isat(A) Irms(A)
Marking100KHz/1.0V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units （uH） Ω Ω A A A A
1 NR5020SR22NT 0.22±30% 0.011 0.009 9.00 12.00 5.30 6.00 R22
2 NR5020SR47NT 0.47±30% 0.017 0.013 6.15 6.70 4.60 5.00 R47
3 NR5020SR68NT 0.68±30% 0.022 0.017 5.50 6.00 4.00 4.40 R68
4 NR5020S1R0NT 1.00±30% 0.026 0.019 4.10 5.00 3.80 4.10 1R0
5 NR5020S1R5NT 1.50±30% 0.034 0.031 4.10 4.50 3.20 3.50 1R5
6 NR5020S2R2MT 2.20±20% 0.042 0.036 3.20 4.00 2.90 3.10 2R2
7 NR5020S3R3MT 3.30±20% 0.056 0.049 2.55 3.00 2.50 2.70 3R3
8 NR5020S4R7MT 4.70±20% 0.074 0.063 2.50 2.70 2.20 2.40 4R7
9 NR5020S5R6MT 5.60±20% 0.083 0.075 2.30 2.50 2.05 2.20 5R6
10 NR5020S6R8MT 6.80±20% 0.108 0.080 2.05 2.20 1.80 1.90 6R8
11 NR5020S8R2MT 8.20±20% 0.127 0.116 1.85 2.00 1.65 1.80 8R2
12 NR5020S100MT 10.0±20% 0.143 0.118 1.70 1.80 1.55 1.70 100
13 NR5020S150MT 15.0±20% 0.215 0.164 1.35 1.40 1.25 1.30 150
14 NR5020S220MT 22.0±20% 0.294 0.255 1.15 1.20 1.10 1.20 220
15 NR5020S330MT 33.0±20% 0.507 0.472 0.92 1.00 0.90 1.00 330
16 NR5020S470MT 47.0±20% 0.680 0.541 0.77 0.84 0.77 0.84 470
17 NR5020S680MT 68.0±20% 0.962 0.910 0.65 0.70 0.64 0.70 680
18 NR5020S101MT 100.0±20% 1.430 1.140 0.53 0.58 0.53 0.58 101
19 NR5020S151MT 150.0±20% 2.150 1.630 0.35 0.40 0.30 0.35 151
20 NR5020S221MT 220.0±20% 2.990 2.300 0.30 0.34 0.21 0.26 221
21 NR5020S331MT 330.0±20% 4.350 3.350 0.22 0.25 0.22 0.25 331
22 NR5020S471MT 470.0±20% 5.225 4.180 0.20 0.23 0.20 0.25 471
Reliability Test
TEST ITEM SPECIFICATION TEST CONDITION
Withstanding
voltage test